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PART 1
SCHEDULE OF FEES
(as of November 2024)

This schedule of fees of the Philippines International Center for Conflict
Resolution (PICCR) is effective as of August 2019 and is applicable to all
arbitrations commenced on or after August 2019. Itis subject to
modifications and adjustment from time to time, as may approved by
the PICCR.

A. Filing Fees

A party filing a Request for Arbitration shall pay a non-refundable filing
fee of Php 25,000.00.

B. Administration Fees

The administration fees calculated pursuant to the schedule below,
which will be the maximum administration fees payable to the PICCR,
will apply to all arbitrations admininstered by the PICCR. The fees
calculated are subject to the PICCR's right to adjust the fees in
accordance with Article 2(5), Appendix 3 of the PICCR Arbitration Rules.

Amount of Claim Flat Fee (PHP) Additional Fee per

(PHP) excess (PHP)

up to 5,000,000 20,000.00

5,000,000 to 35,000.00 +1% of amount in

10,000,000 excess over 5,000,000

10,000,000 to 55,000.00 +0.65% of amount in

20,000,000 excess over
10,000,000




20,000,000 to 75,000.00 +0.32% of amountin
30,000,000 excess over
20,000,000
30,000,000 to 120,000.00 +0.16% of amount in
50,000,000 excess over
30,000,000
50,000,000 to 167,500.00 +0.18% of amount in
100,000,000 excess over
50,000,000
100,000,000 to 600,000.00 +0.08% of amount in
500,000,000 excess over
100,000,000
500,000,000 to 975,000.00 +0.056% of amount in
1,000,000,000 excess over
500,000,000
Above 1,000,000,000 1,800,000.00

C. Arbitrator's Fees

For arbitrations conducted and administered under the PICCR Rules, the
fees computed on the basis of the below schedule will be the maximum
amount payable to each arbitrator. The fees are subject to the PICCR's
right to adjust the fees in accordance with Article 2(2), Appendix 3 of
the PICCR Arbitration Rules.

Amount of Claim Flat Fee (PHP) Additional Fee per
(PHP) excess (PHP)




up to 1,000,000

25,000.00

1,000,000 to 30,000.00 +1% of amount in
5,000,000 excess over 1,000,000
5,000,000 to 80,000.00 +0.65% of amount in
10,000,000 excess over 5,000,000
10,000,000 to 120,000.00 +0.32% of amountin
20,000,000 excess over
10,000,000
20,000,000 to 165,000.00 +0.16% of amountin
50,000,000 excess over
20,000,000
50,000,000 to 250,000.00 +0.095% of amountin
100,000,000 excess over
50,000,000
100,000,000 to 1,200,000.00 +0.080% of amount in
500,000,000 excess over
100,000,000
500,000,000 to 1,800,000.00 +0.056% of amount in

1,000,000,000

excess over
500,000,000




Above 1,000,000,000 2,700,000.00

D. Fees for Logistical and Administrative Services

The PICCR will charge fees for the following services:

Service Amount (Php)
Use of Hearing Room 500.00 / hour
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PART 1

ACCREDITED ARBITRATORS
(as of November 2024)

Alegre, Remy Rose A.

Antonio, Sixto Jose C.

Autea, Arthur P.

Bacala, Dennis M.

Basan, Emelita C.

Benedian, Jr., Pabilito

Brion, Arturo D. (SC Justice, Ret)
Calimon, Donemark Joseph L.
Calsado-Amoroso, Anna Carmi

. Cantillep, Michelle C.

. Cayosa, Domingo Egon Q.

. Ceniza, Eduardo R.

. Closa, Felippe Mart E.

. Constantino, Jeffrey B.

. Cruz-Regalado, Jannet

. Dabu-Pepito, Mary Christine C.
. De Jesus, Maria Anna Cristina B.
. Del Rosario, Joseph Christian G.
. Diego, Marvin

. Dio, Roberto N.

. Domingo, Maria Theresa M.

. Dones, Paulo Enrico M.

. Eleazar, Carmelita R.

. Escalante, Robert

. Espinosa, Lourdes

. Fajardo, Abdiel Dan Elijah S.

. Florete, Mary Christine Salome C.
. Galgo, Jr., Numeriano

. Galvez-Garcia, Marie Fe V.

. Go, Walter Robin
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Grapilon, Raul

Grecia-De Vera, Gwen
Guiyab, Abraham Alonzo O.
Hermosura, Solomon M.
Hofilefia, Daniel

Hojilla, Kate Aubrey G.
Ibadlit, Marienne M.

Kalaw 1V, Teodoro Y.
Lavares, Irene D.

Lazatin, Victor P.

Lynn, Jacques S.

Macapagal, Michael T.
Malig-on Jr., Gonzalo D.
Mendoza, Armand Kevin S.
Mendoza, Vicente V. (SC Justice, Ret)
Morallos, Jesusito G.

Nuval, Cynthia

Ogsimer, Louie T.

Omila, Julius Anthony R.
Ongkiko, Ricardo Ma. P.G.
Ongkiko-Acorda, Zenaida
Orocio-Isorena, Claudine
Orsua, Reynold L.

Pajaron, Arvin H.

Panga, Jr., Salvador S.
Panganiban, Jr., Artemio V. (SC Chief Justice, Ret)
Paz, Ma. Patricia B.

Poblador, Maria Celia H.
Prasad, Kevin O.
Prodigalidad, Patricia-Ann T.
Puno, Reynato S. (SC Chief Justice, Ret)
Querijero, Elizabeth Anne M.
Ragaza, Merceidez Louise S.
Rana, Amir Sherdil B.
Raneses-Belen, Elaine Gay




66. Rasonable, Charles B.

67. Rivera, Francisco J.

68. Roa-Oarde, Dianne Marie V.
69. Rosales, Jennifer B.

70. Salazar, Jose Vicente B.

71. Samson, Dhan Morris

72. Santiago, Jay Patrick R.

73. Santiago, Nifia Dianne P.
74. Siapno, Frances C.

75. Tagao-Gumiran, Shirley M.
76. Tapales, Angelo

77. Uy, Michael Marlowe G.
78. Valderrama, Mario E.

79. Valencia, Emmanuel Nicole L.
80. Villena, Bernadel S.

81. Webster, Diega

82. Yap, Ben Dominic R.
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